## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6908412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
TODD ODA	09/08/2021		
TOMAS FRAUSTO	09/08/2021		
DERECK S. FERDAWS	09/08/2021		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREFUSION 303, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16497176			

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7148300600

Email: ocipdocketing@morganlewis.com, luz.gonzalez@morganlewis.com

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122295-6618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD A. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brad A. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=122295-6618\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=122295-6618 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=122295-6618 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 057431 FRAME: 0872 506861592

source=122295-6618\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=122295-6618\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=122295-6618\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057431 FRAME: 0873

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No.: 16/497,176

Application No.: 16/497,176 Filing Date: September 24, 2019

WHEREAS, Todd ODA, Tomas FRAUSTO, and Dereck S. FERDAWS, citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

# DRY DISCONNECT CARTRIDGE AND DUAL LUMEN NEEDLE FOR AUTOMATIC DRUG COMPOUNDER

WHEREAS, CAREFUSION 303, INC., a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

Application No.: 16/497,176

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant, agree and consent to the execution of this Assignment by electronic signature and that such electronic signature is the legal equivalent of a manual signature of this Assignment and Assignors will not contest or dispute the validity of their electronic signature.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their electronic signatures on the dates subscribed below.

Docus	igned by:						
Todd							
A4CA2	7A12CE2410						
Todd O	DA						
	September	8,	2021	Τ	5:57:11	РМ	PDT
DATE:	•						

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No.: 16/497,176

Application No.: 16/497,176 Filing Date: September 24, 2019

WHEREAS, Todd ODA, Tomas FRAUSTO, and Dereck S. FERDAWS, citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

# DRY DISCONNECT CARTRIDGE AND DUAL LUMEN NEEDLE FOR AUTOMATIC DRUG COMPOUNDER

WHEREAS, CAREFUSION 303, INC., a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

Page **3** of **6** 

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant, agree and consent to the execution of this Assignment by electronic signature and that such electronic signature is the legal equivalent of a manual signature of this Assignment and Assignors will not contest or

Application No.: 16/497,176

dispute the validity of their electronic signature.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their electronic signatures on the dates subscribed below.

DocuSigned by:						
Tomas Fransto						
98086C0E91EB4C8 Tomas FRAUSTO						
September $\delta$	8,	2021	I	4:10:49	PM	PDT

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No.: 16/497,176

Application No.: 16/497,176 Filing Date: September 24, 2019

WHEREAS, Todd ODA, Tomas FRAUSTO, and Dereck S. FERDAWS, citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

# DRY DISCONNECT CARTRIDGE AND DUAL LUMEN NEEDLE FOR AUTOMATIC DRUG COMPOUNDER

WHEREAS, CAREFUSION 303, INC., a corporation of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, provisionals, conversions of provisionals and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

Application No.: 16/497,176

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant, agree and consent to the execution of this Assignment by electronic signature and that such electronic signature is the legal equivalent of a manual signature of this Assignment and Assignors will not contest or dispute the validity of their electronic signature.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their electronic signatures on the dates subscribed below.

Dereck S. Ferdaws

Dereck S. FERDAWS